ar
X
iv
:1
10
2.
36
94

the polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbon 7.7µm band. The line
luminosities imply star formation rates of∼30–60M⊙ yr−1,
thus allowing us to link molecular gas with moderate levels of
dusty star formation in the galaxies.
In this Letter we present the results in the context of the
broader star-forming population atz = 0.4, rather than focus-
2 On the evolution of the molecular gas fraction
Table 1
Properties of the galaxy sample
Target αJ2000 δJ2000 z[O II] LFIR SFR V CO(1−0)
FWHM L′
CO(1−0) M(H2 + He)† M††
⋆ fgas
(h m s) (◦ ′ ′′) (1011L⊙) (M⊙ yr−1) (km s−1) (1010 K km s−1 pc2) (1010M⊙) (1011M⊙)
MIPS J002652.5 00 26 52.5 +17 13 59.9 0.3799 3.5±0.5 62±19 140±10 0.64±0.05 2.9±0.2 0.95 0.23±0.02
MIPS J002703.6 00 27 03.6 +17 11 27.9 0.3956 2.3±0.3 42±12 250±30 0.43±0.06 2.0±0.3 0.87 0.19±0.03
MIPS J002715.0 00 27 15.0 +17 12 45.6 0.3813 1.9±0.3 35±11 340±40 0.26±0.03 1.2±0.3 1.10 0.10±0.03
MIPS J002609.1 00 26 09.1 +17 15 11.5 0.3940 1.5±0.3 28±9 · · · < 0.39 < 1.8 0.41 < 0.30
MIPS J002606.1 00 26 06.1 +17 04 16.4 0.3904 1.9±0.3 34±10 · · · < 0.25 < 1.1 0.49 < 0.19
MIPS J002621.7⋆ 00 26 21.7 +17 19 26.4 0.3803 3.1±0.2 56±16 140±10 0.68±0.06 3.1±0.3 1.12 0.22±0.02
MIPS J002721.0⋆ 00 27 21.1 +16 59 49.9 0.3964 3.2±0.2 59±16 160±30 1.14±0.11 5.2±0.5 0.98 0.34±0.04
†Assuming a CO luminosity to total gas mass conversion factorof α = 4.6M⊙(Kkm−1 pc2)−1 that includes helium
††Uncertainties∼0.02 dex based on refitting spectral templates 1000 times with random perturbation within 1σ photometric uncertainties.
⋆Geach et al. (2009)